the State of New Hampshire consisting of the former railroad right-of-way, now known as the “Greenway 
Trial” from North Lowell Road to Interstate Route 93 and to pay therefore the administrative fees typically 
charged by the State for such a conveyance, as well as standard closing costs, and to raise and appropriate a 
sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) for such costs. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation 
per RSA 32:7(VI) and will not lapse until the land is acquired or for a period of five (5) years, whichever is 
less. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0  

Selectwoman Simmons noted that portions of the “Greenway Trail” from North Lowell Rd to I93 are currently